HOLLY L. WOLCOTT CITY CLERK

PETTY F. SANTOS EXECUTIVE OFFICER

City of Los Angeles



ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Division

200 N. Spring Street, Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012 General Information - (213) 978-1133 FAX: (213) 978-1040

PATRICE Y. LATTIMORE DIVISION MANAGER

clerk.lacity.org

January 19, 2022

Councilmember Monica Rodriguez, Chair Public Safety Committee Attn: Adam Lid

RE: COUNCIL FILE TRANSMITTAL

On January 19, 2022, the Public Safety Committee considered a Motion (Buscaino - Rodriguez) relative to increasing the recruitment and hiring of City residents and establishing an incentive program for current personnel who successfully recruit City residents to join the Los Angeles Police Department and Los Angeles Fire Department, Council file No. 21-1471. After consideration, the Committee moved to approve as amended the recommendations as stated in the Motion and detailed in the Committee Report.

This file is now transmitted to the Personnel, Audits, and Animal Welfare Committee.

Luigi Verano Legislative Assistant Public Safety Committee (213) 978-1082

MEMBER VOTE
RODRIGUEZ: YES
LEE: YES
BUSCAINO: YES
HARRIS-DAWSON: ABSENT
KORETZ: ABSENT